Mary Poole State Director Patrick Maley Deputy Director Rufus Britt Associate State Director Operations Susan Kreh Beck Associate State Director Policy W. Chris Clark Chief Financial Officer



COMMISSION Gary C. Lemel Chairman Barry D. Malphrus Vice Chairman Robin B. Blackwood Secretary Eddie L. Miller Stephanie M. Rawlinson David L. Thomas

3440 Harden Street Ext (29203) PO Box 4706, Columbia, South Carolina 29240 803/898-9600 Toll Free: 888/DSN-INFO Home Page: www.ddsn.sc.gov

Reference Number:

100-07-DD

Title of Document:

Date of Issue: Effective Date: Last Review Date: Date of Last Revision:

Applicability:

Naming of Facilities, Building Dedications and Groundbreakings

(REVISED)

May 26, 1987 May 26, 1987 July 16, 2020 July 16, 2020

All DDSN Programs and Facilities

No South Carolina Department of Disabilities and Special Needs (DDSN) facility, building, or portion thereof shall be named to honor any individual, either living or deceased, without the prior approval of the South Carolina Commission of Disabilities and Special Needs (Commission). The Commission recognizes the prerogative of the Legislature of South Carolina by law to name buildings and facilities and will therefore implement all such decisions made in this manner.

Dedicatory and groundbreaking ceremonies for DDSN facilities are the sole prerogative of the Commission. No ceremonies or functions shall be so labeled without the prior notification and consent of the Commission.

Individual units or facilities which may be developed at a particular DDSN Regional Center or community location will not be individually dedicated.

While dedication ceremonies and groundbreaking ceremonies are the sole prerogative of the Commission, an informal "open house" may be held to signify the opening of a new unit or facility or showcase capital improvements completed.

"Open house" activities may only be held with the prior approval of the Associate State Director-Operations. When approved, invitations to attend the open house shall be directed to the members of the Commission through the DDSN State Director's Office.

-DocuSigned by:

7/29/2020

Barry D. Malphrus Vice Chairman

Barry Malphrus

Gary

—Docusigned by: Gary Umul

Gary C. Lemel Chairman 7/22/2020